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DOYLE LAW GROUP 
5010 East Shea Blvd., Suite A-106 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
Telephone: 602-494-0556 
Facsimile:  602-494-0621 
John C. Doyle, Esq. (Bar No. 010602) 
Jonathan L. Sullivan, Esq. (Bar No. 026619) 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

    
REBECCA BEASLEY, individually as the 
surviving spouse of ORVILLE THOMAS 
BEASLEY III, and as personal representative 
of the ESTATE OF ORVILLE THOMAS 
BEASLEY III; and ORVILLE THOMAS 
II and ANNA ELIZABETH BEASLEY, 
husband and wife, and parents of ORVILLE 
THOMAS BEASLEY III. 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
JOHN C. STUART and JANE DOE STUART, 
a married couple; JOHN and JANE DOES I-V; 
BLACK & WHITE CORPORATIONS VI-X; 
and ABC PARTNERSHIPS XI-XV; 
 
   Defendants. 
 

 
CASE NO. CV2010-050624 
 
 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR 
PLAINTIFF’S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF 
MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT  
 
(Tort: Non-Motor Vehicle) 
 
 
(Assigned to the Honorable Linda Miles) 
 
 

The parties, by and through undersigned counsel, stipulate that Plaintiff Rebecca 

Beasley, has until January 28, 2011 to reply to Defendant’s Response to Plaintiff’s Motion 

for Partial Summary Judgment Re: Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress.  The current 

deadline for Plaintiff’s Reply is January 10, 2011.  This stipulation is made to allow 

additional time for counsel for Plaintiff to receive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the 

case.    

 

/// 
 
 

Michael K. Jeanes, Clerk of Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

Julieta Garcia
Filing ID 769019

1/7/2011 8:41:35 AM



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 
 

 
 2 

 
 
DATED this 7th day of January, 2011. 

 
ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC  
 
/s/ Jonathan L. Sullivan for:
Robert K. Lewis  
Shannon O’Connell  
Allen & Lewis, PLC 
3300 North Central Ave. Ste. 2500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Attorneys for Defendant 

DOYLE LAW GROUP 
 
/s/ Jonathan L. Sullivan 
John C. Doyle, Esq. 
Jonathan L. Sullivan, Esq. 
5010 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. A-106 
Scottsdale, AZ  85254 

 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

 
 

Original of the foregoing e-filed 
with the Superior Court e-filing  
system this 7th day of January, 2011, and  
a copy transmitted via the Superior  
Court e-filing system to: 
  
The Honorable Linda Miles  
Clerk of the Court 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
 
Copy of the foregoing mailed and  
emailed this 7th day of January, 2011 to:  
 
Robert K. Lewis, Esq. 
Allen & Lewis, PLC 
3300 North Central Ave. Ste. 2500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
soconnell@allenandlewis.com 
Jtanner@allenandlewis.com 
Attorney for Defendant 
 
By:/s/ Robin Commanda  
 
  
 


