	DOYLE LAW GROUP		
1	5010 East Shea Blvd., Suite A-106		
2	Scottsdale, Arizona 85254		
	Telephone: 602-494-0556		
3	Facsimile: 602-494-0621		
4	John C. Doyle, Esq. (Bar No. 010602)		
	Jonathan L. Sullivan, Esq. (Bar No. 026619) Attorneys for Plaintiff		
5	Anomeys for Training		
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA		
7			
8	REBECCA BEASLEY, individually as the		
	surviving spouse of ORVILLE THOMAS	CASE NO. CV2010-050624	
9	BEASLEY III, and as personal representative of the ESTATE OF ORVILLE THOMAS		
10	BEASLEY III; and ORVILLE THOMAS	STIPULATION TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR	
	II and ANNA ELIZABETH BEASLEY,	PLAINTIFF'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF	
11	husband and wife, and parents of ORVILLE	MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY	
12	THOMAS BEASLEY III.	JUDGMENT	
	Dlaintiffa	(Tauti Nan Matau Wahiala)	
13	Plaintiffs, v.	(Tort: Non-Motor Vehicle)	
14	v.		
	JOHN C. STUART and JANE DOE STUART,	(Assigned to the Honorable Linda Miles)	
15	a married couple; JOHN and JANE DOES I-V;		
16	BLACK & WHITE CORPORATIONS VI-X;		
15	and ABC PARTNERSHIPS XI-XV;		
17	Defendants.		
18	Delenants		
19	The marking has and thousand and are	-d	
	The parties, by and through undersigned counsel, stipulate that Plaintiff Rebecca		
20	Beasley, has until January 28, 2011 to reply to Defendant's Response to Plaintiff's Motion		
21	for Partial Summary Judgment Re: Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress. The current		
22	deadline for Plaintiff's Reply is January 10, 2011. This stipulation is made to allow		
23	additional time for counsel for Plaintiff to receive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the		
	additional time for counsel for Plaintiff to red	ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	
24	additional time for counsel for Plaintiff to recase.	ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	
24		ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	
24 25		ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	
24		ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	
24 25		ceive an affidavit from a witness relevant to the	

1	II	
1	1	
2	DATED this 7th day of January, 2011.	
3	3 ALLEN & LEWIS, PLC	OYLE LAW GROUP
4		/ Jonathan L. Sullivan
5	Fobert K. Lewis Johnson	John C. Doyle, Esq. Jonathan L. Sullivan, Esq. 5010 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. A-106 Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
6	Allen & Lewis, PLC 5	
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85012 A	
	8 Attorneys for Defendant	
9		
11	Original of the foregoing e-filed	
12	with the Superior Court e-filing	
13	a copy transmitted via the Superior	
14		
15	Clark of the Court	
16		
17		
18	Robert K. Lewis, Esq.	
19	Allen & Lewis, PLC 3300 North Central Ave. Ste. 2500	
20	Phoenix, Arizona 85012	
21	Jtanner@allenandlewis.com	
22		
23	By:/s/ Rooth Commanda	
24 25		
26		
20		